2020/21 Prices

You can use our pricing simulators to estimate your 2020/21 annual charges by visiting gmwater.com.au/pricingsimulators

		IRRIGATION DISTRICT					
WATER DELIVERY		Goulburn Murray	Goulburn Murray				
Fee / Charge	Unit	Shepparton, Central Goulburn, Rochester, Loddon Valley, Murray Valley, Torrumbarry	Woorinen				
Service	\$ / Account	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00		
Service Point - D&S	\$ / Each	144.00	39.00	39.00	39.00		
Service Point - Local Read	\$ / Each	374.00	114.00	114.00	114.00		
Service Point - Remote Read	\$ / Each	749.00					
Service Point - Remote Operate	\$ / Each	1,068.00	269.00				
Infrastructure Access	\$ / ML/day	2,469.36	5,098.00	4,854.00	5,663.00		
Infrastructure Use	\$ / ML	4.99	21.06	24.62	13.31		
Casual Infrastructure Use	\$ / ML	42.03	97.53	97.43	98.26		
Distribution Access	\$ / ML/day	2,469.36					
Distribution Use	\$ / ML	4.99					
Delivery Share Reservation	\$ / ML/day	2,469.36	5,098.00	4,854.00	5,663.00		
Termination*	\$ / ML/day	24,693.60	50,980.00	48,540.00	56,630.00		

*Indicative: The figures shown will generally apply to terminations requested to apply within six months of a customer submitting a written information request. For terminations requested to apply more than six months after the written information request is submitted, the termination fee will be that applicable at the date of termination.

SURFACE DRAINAGE	IRRIGATION DISTRICT							
Fee / Charge	Unit	Shepparton	Central Goulburn	Rochester- Campaspe	Loddon Valley	Murray Valley	Torrumbarry	Tyntynder
Service	\$ / Account	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00
Area	\$ / HA	15.13	9.05	9.53	5.90	11.42	4.59	12.08
Water Use	\$ / ML	3.93	2.78	2.34	3.45	2.68	2.03	4.81
Drainage Diversion Site	\$ / Each	219.00	219.00	219.00	54.00	219.00	54.00	54.00
Drainage Diversion Site (High Flow)	\$ / Each	84.00	84.00	84.00	84.00	84.00	84.00	84.00
Drainage Diversion Agreement	\$ / ML	2.24	2.24	2.24		2.24		
Community Surface Drainage	\$ / km	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00	

		IRRIGATION DISTRICT							
SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE			Goulburn Murray						
Fee / Charge	Unit	Central Goulburn	Rochester	Murray Valley	Woorinen				
Local Benefit Area	\$ / HA	3.76	15.89	4.05					
Local Benefit Water Use	\$/ML	1.41	1.00	0.00					
Municipal Local Benefit Area	\$ / HA	15.03	63.55	16.20					
Service	\$ / Account				119.00	119.00			
Area	\$ / HA				2.36				
Water Use	\$ / ML				0.94	5.01			
Subsurface Drainage	\$/ML						2.04		

DIVERSION			Unregulated		Shepparton Irrigation
Fee / Charge	Unit	Regulated Waterways			Region Groundwater
Service	\$ / Account	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00
Service Point - Unmetered	\$ / Each	144.00	144.00	144.00	
Service Point - Metered (excluding D&S)	\$ / Each	374.00	374.00	374.00	
Access	\$ / Each	200.00	76.00	134.00	60.00
Resource Management	\$ / ML		2.96	4.06	0.71

BULK WATER		BASIN						
Fee / Charge	Unit	Broken	Goulburn	Campaspe	Loddon	Bullarook	Murray	Ovens
Very High Reliability Entitlement	\$ / ML		7.96					
High Reliability Entitlement	\$/ML	61.27	7.61	26.56	45.09	471.78	9.42	77.27
Low Reliability Entitlement	\$ / ML		3.93	16.39		285.85	4.28	
WR Equivalent Entitlement	\$/ML		9.70				11.03	
Coliban Capacity Share Source	\$ / ML			33.41				
Above Entitlement Storage	\$ / ML		3.93	16.39			4.28	

REGIONAL URBAN STORAGE ANCILLARY FEE

Regional Urban Storage Ancillary Fee	\$/ML	10.00

ENTITLEMENT STORAGE					BASIN			
Fee / Charge	Unit	Broken	Goulburn	Campaspe	Loddon	Bullarook	Murray	Ovens
WATER SHARE								
High Reliability Water Share Entitlement Storage	\$/ML	9.83	9.83	9.83	9.83	9.83	11.18	11.18
Low Reliability Water Share Entitlement Storage	\$ / ML	4.50	4.50	4.50	4.50	4.50	4.10	
Spill Reliability Water Share Entitlement Storage	\$/ML							4.10
Above Entitlement Storage	\$/ML		4.01	16.71			4.36	
NON WATER USER								
Service	\$ / Account	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00

WATER SUPPLY	WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT							
Fee / Charge	Unit	Normanville	Tungamah	East Loddon	East Loddon (North)	West Loddon		
Service	\$ / Account	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00	119.00		
Service Point - D&S	\$ / Each	39.00	39.00	39.00				
Water Allowance Storage	\$ / ML	8.67	8.67	8.67	8.67	8.67		
Infrastructure Access	\$ / kL/day	170.98	136.70	67.37				
Infrastructure Access	\$ / HA				2.40	2.67		
Infrastructure Use	\$ / ML	113.34	50.49	67.27				
Distribution Access	\$ / ML/day				2,469.36			
Distribution Use	\$ / ML				4.99			
Excess	\$ / ML	1,997.00	1,997.00	1,997.00	1,997.00	1,997.00		



GOULBURN-MURRAY RURAL WATER CORPORATION

In accordance with sections 33AJ, 260, 264 and 264A of the *Water Act* 1989 (Vic) and Rule 15 of the Water Charge Rules 2010 made under the *Water Act* 2007 (Cth), notice is hereby given by the Goulburn-Murray Rural Water Corporation of the making of a resolution setting the tariffs, fees and charges shown in the tables on this page.

All the tariffs, fees and charges are set for services and works provided by the Corporation for the period 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021 except for the Infrastructure Access Tariff for Water Delivery in the Goulburn-Murray Irrigation District (excluding Woorinen) which is set for the period 15 August 2020 to 15 May 2021 and this is the application period for those charges.

The method of calculating fees to be imposed under these tariffs and charges are in accordance with the 2020/21 Tariff Procedure, which is available at the Corporation's office located at 40 Casey Street, Tatura 3616.

These fees and charges are regulated by the Essential Services Commission (ESC) in accordance with the Water Charge Rules 2010.

Information on Water Planning and Management Charges levied and determined by GMW for services and fees that might be relevant to customers is available at *gmwater.com.au/pricing*

Interest

Under s281 of the Water Act 1989 (Vic) interest shall be payable in respect to all amounts payable under a fee or charge if the amount is not paid by the due date.

The interest rate applicable to amounts not paid by the due date is available at *gmwater.* com.au/pricing

Interest will not be payable on overdue account balances by customers who enter into and comply with a payment arrangement. This applies for balances from a prior period where a payment arrangement is still in force. All payments will be applied to the oldest balance first.

Payment Options

Pay your Fixed Charges Account in full by 16 September 2020 and receive a 2 per cent discount or pay in full by 16 December 2020 with no discount.

We are also offering instalment options for 2020/21 Fixed Charges Accounts. Pay eight equal instalments of 12.5 per cent on the 16th of each month, starting on 16 September 2020 with the final payment due on 16 April 2021.

Concessions

There is a Victorian Government concession of 50 per cent (to a maximum of \$168.55) available on Fixed Charges Accounts for eligible concession card holders upon application. The maximum capped amount will be available at *gmwater.com.au/pricing*

Enquiries

For more information or to disclose a dispute please phone our Customer Call Centre on 1800 013 357. Or similarly provide feedback by visiting our website <code>gmwater.com.au/customer-services/feedback</code>

Legend

Hectares
Kilolitres
Kilometres
Megalitres

LOCH GARRY FLOOD PROTECTION DISTRICT							
Service	\$ / Account	119.00					
Flood Protection	\$ / HA	1.65					

MALLEE CMA SALINITY MITIGATION					
Operations and Maintenance Charge	\$ / ML	4.61			
Capital Charge	\$ / ML	36.69			